
Program: DIPLOMA IN AUTOMOBILE ENGINEERING

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name

Total Obtained 

Marks Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2250002 SUDHIR  RAUT
39.83

Janta Secondary School, 

Bardibas, Mahottari  

2 2250001 SUMAN  MAHATO
39.17

Janta Secondary School, 

Bardibas, Mahottari  

Open Quota Main Candidate

Janakpurdham, Dhanusha

                             COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING                         

                             OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS                         

MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE

                            CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP ENTRANCE EXAMINATION RESULT (2079)



FACULTY: ENGINEERING

PROGRAM: CIVIL ENGINEERING

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2020030 KANTI  YADAV 87.17 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

2 2020250 SACHIN KUMAR YADAV 86.50 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

3 2020226 KRISHNA KUMAR MAHATO 86.00 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

4 2020245 DIPENDRA  MAHATO 84.83 JAY KISHAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARE, RAUTAHAT  

5 2020024 RAJU  SAH 84.83 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

6 2020007 AMAN KUMAR MANDAL 83.67 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

7 2020162 DHIRENDRA KUMAR KESHARI 83.67 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

8 2020227 SONU KUMAR RAYRAJPUT 83.67 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

9 2020207 CHANDAN PRASAD MAHATO 82.50 B.P. MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SAPAHI, DHANUSHA  

10 2020111 KRISHNA  SAH 82.50 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

11 2020256 GUNGUN  KUMARI 81.33 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

12 2020076 SANTSHRAN  SAH 81.33 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

13 2020209 CHANDAN  MUKHIYA 80.67 BALRA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALRA, SARLAHI  

14 2020183 KANUSAH BHAGYA NEPAL 80.17 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

15 2020050 RAHUL KUMAR KUSHWAHA 80.17 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

16 2020038 RAJU  THAKUR 80.17 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

17 2020064 RADHESH PRASAD YADAV 79.50 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

18 2020197 RAHUL KUMAR MAHATO 79.50 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

19 2020035 CHANDRIKA KUMARI DAS 79.00 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

20 2020042 RAMJULUM  YADAV 79.00 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

21 2020205 BIKI KUMAR BARAHI 78.33 Gogal Prasad Model Secondary School, Dhanusha

22 2020143 RAMPRAKASH SAH TELI 78.33 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA

23 2020118 ARBIND KUMAR YADAV 77.83 GOGAL PRASAD MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANUSHA  

24 2020025 HIRA KUMARI MAHATO 77.83 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA (THAP)  

25 2020074 PRAHLAD  KHATBE 77.83 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA (THAP)  

26 2020053 SANJIP KUMAR CHAUDHARY 77.83 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI  

27 2020023 BIKASH KUMAR MUKHIYA 77.17 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA (THAP)

28 2020001 NARESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 77.17 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

29 2020102 SANTOSH  RAJAK 77.17 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA (THAP)  

30 2020075 AJAY KUMAR DASTATMA 76.67 CHANDRANAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, CHANDRANAGAR, SARLAHI

31 2020151 AMRESH KUMAR KAPAIR 76.67 GOGAL PRASAD MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANUSHA

32 2020078 BICKY  YADAV 76.67 JANAHIT NANDALAL SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHAULIKHA , MAHOTTARI

33 2020008 DHARMENDRA  CHAUDHARY 76.67 BALRA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALRA, SARLAHI  

34 2020116 MITHLESH KUMAR YADAV 76.67 GOGAL PRASAD MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANUSHA  

35 2020004 PRAVESH KUMAR MAHATO 76.67 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

36 2020117 RANJAN  YADAV 76.67 Sonphi Dashain Secondary School, Mahottari  

37 2020061 MADAN KUMAR MANDAL 75.50 CHANDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIRAHA, SIRAHA  

38 2020003 RAJ PRASAD SAH 75.50 JANAHIT NANDALAL SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHAULIKHA , MAHOTTARI  

39 2020049 SUDHA KUMARI MANDAL 75.50 BALRA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALRA, SARLAHI

40 2020198 TRILOK KUMAR YADAV 75.50 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE

                             COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING                         

                             OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS                         

JANAKPURDHAM, DHANUSHA

 CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP ENTRANCE RESULT  (2079)

Main Candidates of Open Quota



41 2020292 DIPAK THAKUR LOHAR 74.83 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

42 2020079 ISHA KUMARI YADAV 74.33
DEEP NARAYAN ADARSH SECONDARY SCHOOL, AURAHA PANCHGAWA, 

PARSA

43 2020059 PRERANA  CHAUDHARY 74.33 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAUWAHI, SIRAHA  

44 2020027 RANJAN KUMAR YADAV 74.33 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

45 2020277 ROHIT  KARN 74.33
DEEP NARAYAN ADARSH SECONDARY SCHOOL, AURAHA PANCHGAWA, 

PARSA
 

46 2020022 SURESH KUMAR RAM 73.67 BALRA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BALRA, SARLAHI  

47 2020077 MONU PRASAD GUPTA 73.17
DEEP NARAYAN ADARSH SECONDARY SCHOOL, AURAHA PANCHGAWA, 

PARSA
 

48 2020230 RAJ  YADAV 73.17 CHANDRANAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, CHANDRANAGAR, SARLAHI

49 2020109 SANIYA  PANDIT 73.17
DEEP NARAYAN ADARSH SECONDARY SCHOOL, AURAHA PANCHGAWA, 

PARSA
 

50 2020244 SUSHIL KUMAR YADAV 73.17 JAY KISHAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARE, RAUTAHAT  

51 2020083 ARUN  MANDAL 72.50 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

52 2020036 PAPPU KUMAR YADAV 72.50 JANAHIT NANDALAL SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHAULIKHA , MAHOTTARI  

1 2020195 RAJAN KUMAR MANDAL 72.50 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

2 2020095 ROMA  CHAUDHARY 72.50 RAJBIRAJ POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI

3 2020150 MUKESH KUMAR MANDAL 69.00 THAKURJI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

4 2020283 NISHANT  CHAUDHARY 69.00 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

5 2020058 AAKASH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 66.67 JAY KISHAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARE, RAUTAHAT  

6 2020166 DIKSHA  CHAUDHARY 64.33 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

7 2020080 JYOTI KUMARI MANDAL 62.00 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

8 2020129 SANTOSH KUMAR MANDAL 59.00 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARAHATHAWA, SARLAHI  

9 2020261 ARJUN  CHAUDHARY 57.33 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARAHATHAWA, SARLAHI  

10 2020141 KRISHNA KUMAR MANDAL 57.33 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARAHATHAWA, SARLAHI  

1 2020175 BADAL KUMAR GUPTA 48.00 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHIKANA, RAUTAHAT  

1 2020271 LOKENDRA  KC 60.83 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

1 2020206 RAM AJOD DAS 70.83 CHANDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIRAHA, SIRAHA  

2 2020112 NIRUTA  BARMASAKHA 60.33 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMGOPALPUR, MAHOTTARI  

3 2020122 PUJA KUMARI DAS 57.33 SHREE 5 MAHENDRA JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

4 2020013 SANDIP  BAITHA 53.33 SHREE 5 MAHENDRA JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

5 2020278 WAKIL KUMAR MAHARA 52.67 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, AURAHA, BARA  

6 2020135 CHANDAN  DAS 51.50 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHIKANA, RAUTAHAT  

7 2020284 KRISHNA KUMAR MANDAL 51.50 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, AURAHA, BARA  

1 2020259 PUSHPA KUMARI DAS 50.33 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, AURAHA, BARA  

1 2020201 SHREYA  KARN 72.50 CHANDRANAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, CHANDRANAGAR, SARLAHI  

2 2020208 SRIJANA  THAKUR 72.00 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMGOPALPUR, MAHOTTARI  

3 2020100 PRERANA KUMARI YADAV 70.83 JAY KISHAN POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, DHARAHARE, RAUTAHAT  

4 2020234 ANSHU  ADHIKARI 69.67 SONPHI DASHAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI

5 2020273 MANISHA  SINGH 68.33 JAY GOBINDA SAH POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, GOLBAZAR, SIRAHA  

6 2020238 DIKSHA  KAFLE 66.67 Hanuman Nagar Polytechnic Institute, Kankalani, Saptari  

7 2020193 ANISHA  YADAV 66.17 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

8 2020048 ASMITA KUMARI YADAV 64.33 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMGOPALPUR, MAHOTTARI  

9 2020253 PINKI  YADAV 64.33 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, BARAHATHAWA, SARLAHI  

10 2020081 KRITI KUMARI MAHATO 63.17 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

Main Candidates of Aadibasi/Janjati Quota

Main Candidates of Apang Quota

Main Candidates of Pichhadiyeko Khsetra Quota

Main Candidates of Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Dalit  Female Quota

Main Candidates of Other Female Quota



11 2020211 SAPNA KUMARI DAS 61.50 THAKURJI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

12 2020140 SIMRAN  JAISWAL 60.83 THAKURJI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

13 2020182 DIPA KUMARI YADAV 59.67 THAKURJI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAPTARI  

14 2020113 NIKKY KUMARI PAL 59.17 MAULAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, RAUTAHAT  

15 2020136 ASMITA KUMARI MAHATO 58.50 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAUWAHI, SIRAHA  

16 2020044 JUHI  KUMARI 58.50 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAUWAHI, SIRAHA  

17 2020255 JYOTI KUMARI MAHATO 58.50 SONPHI DASHAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

18 2020172 RAJIYA  KHATUN 58.50 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAUWAHI, SIRAHA  

1 2020190 AFJAL  ANSARI 57.33 SHREE 5 MAHENDRA JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

2 2020165 MDABDUL RAHMAN WAHID 52.67 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHIKANA, RAUTAHAT

1 2020085 ROHIT KUMAR MANDAL 64.33 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAMGOPALPUR, MAHOTTARI  

2 2020055 OMPRAKASH  PASMAN 52.67 SHREE 5 MAHENDRA JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

3 2020194 AADITYA KUMAR DAS 49.17 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHIKANA, RAUTAHAT  

1 2020213 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 72.50 SONPHI DASHAIN SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHOTTARI  

2 2020068 RANJIT KUMAR THAKUR 72.00 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

3 2020239 DIPESH KUMAR RAY 70.83 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

4 2020222 ROHAN  KUSHWAHA 70.83 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

5 2020110 SENTAS KUMAR YADAV 70.83 CHANDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIRAHA, SIRAHA  

6 2020200 ARMAN MIYA DARJI 70.17 JANAHIT NANDALAL SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHAULIKHA , MAHOTTARI  

7 2020002 RAHUL  SAH 70.17 CHANDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SIRAHA, SIRAHA  

8 2020033 RAJESH KUMAR THAKUR 70.17 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, AURAHA, BARA  

9 2020065 RANDHIR KUMAR YADAV 70.17 Chandranagar Polytechnic Institute, Chandranagar, Sarlahi  

1 2020089 NEETA  TAMANG 57.33

2 2020294 NIRAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 53.83  

3 2020216 NIRMAYA  SINGH 51.50  

4 2020225 LAXMAN KUMAR MANDAL 49.17  

5 2020196 DIPESH PRASAD SINGH 43.83  

1 2020018 SHISHIR  NEPALI 51.00  

2 2020127 ARJUN RAM CHAMAR 48.67  

3 2020168 RABI KUMAR DAS 47.50  

4 2020173 LAL MOHAN KUMAR DAS 46.83  

5 2020191 DIPESH KUMAR DAS 42.17  

6 2020281 RAM SANEHI MANDALKHATBE 40.33  

1 2020089 NEETA  TAMANG 57.33  

2 2020252 NISHA  KUMARI 57.33  

3 2020091 SUSHMITA KUMARI THAKUR 56.17  

4 2020219 NEHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 56.17  

5 2020054 SHRISTI KUMARI SAH 55.67  

6 2020073 SNEHA  GUPTA 55.00  

7 2020021 SNEHA KUMARI SAH 55.00  

8 2020132 NISHA KUMARI YADAV 54.50  

9 2020133 POOJA KUMARI SAH 54.50  

10 2020056 CHANDRIKA KUMARI MAHATO 52.67  

Main Candidates of Muslim Quota

Main Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Pass List of Aadibasi/Janjati Quota

Pass List of Dalit Quota

Pass List of Other Female Quota



11 2020224 CHYANTING KUMARI SINGH 52.67  

12 2020128 AASHRIT KUMARI YADAV 52.17  

13 2020216 NIRMAYA  SINGH 51.50  

14 2020293 SANJU KUMARI SAH 51.50  

15 2020287 SUREKHA KUMARI MAHATO 51.50  

16 2020174 PRIYANKA  SAH 51.00  

17 2020263 ASMITA KUMARI YADAV 45.00  

18 2020276 SUSMITA KUMARI YADAV 43.83  

19 2020290 KIRAN KUMARI SAH 43.33  

20 2020052 RESHMA  KUMARI 40.83  

21 2020040 DEVYANI KUMARI YADAV 38.67  

22 2020237 BINITA  LAMA 27.00  

1 2020189 TEJ NARAYAN MANDAL 50.33  

2 2020149 DEEPAK KUMAR MANDALKHATBE 49.17  

3 2020127 ARJUN RAM CHAMAR 48.67  

4 2020168 RABI KUMAR DAS 47.50  

5 2020173 LAL MOHAN KUMAR DAS 46.83  

6 2020012 SONU KUMAR MAHARA 46.83  

7 2020267 KAMLESH  BAITHA 45.67  

8 2020185 KRISHNA KUMAR RAJAK 45.67  

9 2020191 DIPESH KUMAR DAS 42.17  

10 2020281 RAM SANEHI MANDALKHATBE 40.33  

11 2020029 MUKESH KUMAR RAM 25.67  

1 2020231 KRISHN KUMAR SAH 69.00  

2 2020032 RAJESH  MAHATO 69.00  

3 2020220 RANJIT KUMAR YADAV 69.00  

4 2020067 SHANKAR  PRATIHAST 69.00  

5 2020155 SURESH PRASAD SAH 68.33  

6 2020014 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO 67.83  

7 2020257 SARABJIT KUMAR YADAV 67.83  

8 2020146 BHUPESH CHANDRA YADAV 67.33  

9 2020272 TEJ NARAYAN RAY 67.17  

10 2020279 DILKHUSH  SAH 66.67  

11 2020026 DIPENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 66.67  

12 2020171 ANUJA  ADHIKARI 66.17  

13 2020114 RONIT KUMAR YADAV 65.50  

14 2020057 SUJIT KUMAR SAH 65.50  

15 2020131 AANAND  YADAV 65.00  

16 2020082 MITHILESH SAH TELI 65.00  

17 2020028 BHOGENDRA PRASAD SHARMA 64.33  

18 2020248 RAJ RISHI YADAV 64.33  

19 2020163 AMIT KUMAR MAHATO 63.17  

20 2020043 DIPESH KUMAR YADAV 63.17  

21 2020086 RAHUL PRASAD CHAURASIYA 63.17  

22 2020142 SABARJIT KUMAR RAY 63.17  

23 2020099 SURAJ PRASAD KUSHWAHA 63.17  

24 2020045 PAPPU  YADAV 62.67  

Pass List of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Pass List of Other Madheshi Quota



25 2020291 ROHIT KUMAR SAH 62.67  

26 2020262 PANKAJ SAH KALWAR 62.50  

27 2020093 AJAY KUMAR THAKUR 62.00  

28 2020212 RABINDRA KUMAR SAH 62.00  

29 2020285 AVINASH KUMAR MANDAL 61.33  

30 2020178 AANAND KUMAR RAUT 60.83

31 2020092 ANGAJ  MUKHIYA 60.83  

32 2020169 DHAMU PRASAD CHAURASIYA 60.83  

33 2020242 BIBEK KUMAR KAPAR 60.17  

34 2020270 AMRENDRA KUMAR SAH 59.67  

35 2020229 RAJU  YADAV 59.67  

36 2020034 SUDHIR KUMAR PANDIT 59.67  

37 2020156 SUMIT KUMAR PATEL 59.17

38 2020249 BHOLA KAPAR KEWAT 58.50  

39 2020094 RAM NANDAN THAKUR 58.50  

40 2020119 GAURI SHANKAR KAMAIT 57.83  

41 2020252 NISHA  KUMARI 57.33  

42 2020005 BISHANT  SAH 57.33  

43 2020241 RITIK  KARN 57.33  

44 2020091 SUSHMITA KUMARI THAKUR 56.17  

45 2020107 JYOTISH KUMAR PANDIT 56.17  

46 2020138 KUSHESHWAR  BHANDARY 56.17  

47 2020235 MANDIP KUMAR YADAV 56.17  

48 2020153 RAJESH  MAHATO 56.17  

49 2020054 SHRISTI KUMARI SAH 55.67  

50 2020073 SNEHA  GUPTA 55.00  

51 2020021 SNEHA KUMARI SAH 55.00  

52 2020104 RABI PRASAD PATEL 55.00  

53 2020060 RANJIT KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

54 2020132 NISHA KUMARI YADAV 54.50  

55 2020062 BIBEK  YADAV 53.83  

56 2020125 BIRENDRA  RAY 53.83  

57 2020105 DINDESH KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

58 2020090 KRISHN NANDAN THAKUR 53.83  

59 2020269 RAUSHAN KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

60 2020302 SUVAS  YADAV 53.33  

61 2020087 AADARSHA KUMAR YADAV 53.17  

62 2020056 CHANDRIKA KUMARI MAHATO 52.67  

63 2020224 CHYANTING KUMARI SINGH 52.67  

64 2020217 BIVEK KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

65 2020015 RAMAN KUMAR SAH 52.67  

66 2020158 SANJAY KUMAR MANDAL 52.67  

67 2020247 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO 51.50  

68 2020174 PRIYANKA  SAH 51.00  

69 2020204 RAKESH KUMAR SAH 49.67  

70 2020225 LAXMAN KUMAR MANDAL 49.17

71 2020274 MOHAN  SAH 49.17  

72 2020103 RUPESH KUMAR PATEL 49.17  

73 2020127 ARJUN RAM CHAMAR 48.67  



74 2020246 AASHIK KUMAR SAH 48.00  

75 2020275 RAHUL KUMAR MAHATO 48.00  

76 2020168 RABI KUMAR DAS 47.50  

77 2020173 LAL MOHAN KUMAR DAS 46.83  

78 2020121 RAKESH  SAH 46.83  

79 2020066 RAJESH KUMAR RAUT 45.00  

80 2020288 PRADIP KUMAR SINGH 44.50  

81 2020240 RUPESH KUMAR ISAR 44.50  

82 2020290 KIRAN KUMARI SAH 43.33  

83 2020191 DIPESH KUMAR DAS 42.17  

84 2020186 RABINDRA KUMAR SAH 41.00  

85 2020052 RESHMA  KUMARI 40.83  

86 2020254 GULSHAN PRASAD YADAV 39.83  

87 2020268 BISHESWAR KUMAR MANDAL 39.17  

88 2020280 MUKESH KUMAR MAHATO 38.00  

89 2020180 RAJABABU KUMAR MAHATO 35.67  

90 2020228 SUJIT THAKUR LOHAR 31.50  

1 2020260 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH 70.17  

2 2020115 SARBESH KUMAR YADAV 70.17

3 2020300 SURAJ KUMAR SAH 70.17  

4 2020010 RABI SHANKAR SAH 69.67  

5 2020231 KRISHN KUMAR SAH 69.00  

6 2020032 RAJESH  MAHATO 69.00  

7 2020220 RANJIT KUMAR YADAV 69.00  

8 2020067 SHANKAR  PRATIHAST 69.00  

9 2020155 SURESH PRASAD SAH 68.33  

10 2020014 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO 67.83  

11 2020257 SARABJIT KUMAR YADAV 67.83  

12 2020146 BHUPESH CHANDRA YADAV 67.33  

13 2020272 TEJ NARAYAN RAY 67.17  

14 2020279 DILKHUSH  SAH 66.67  

15 2020026 DIPENDRA KUMAR MAHATO 66.67  

16 2020126 RAJAN ADHIKARI YADAV 66.67  

17 2020171 ANUJA  ADHIKARI 66.17  

18 2020114 RONIT KUMAR YADAV 65.50  

19 2020057 SUJIT KUMAR SAH 65.50  

20 2020131 AANAND  YADAV 65.00  

21 2020082 MITHILESH SAH TELI 65.00  

22 2020028 BHOGENDRA PRASAD SHARMA 64.33  

23 2020248 RAJ RISHI YADAV 64.33  

24 2020063 BRIJESH KUMAR MANDAL 64.33  

25 2020163 AMIT KUMAR MAHATO 63.17  

26 2020043 DIPESH KUMAR YADAV 63.17  

27 2020086 RAHUL PRASAD CHAURASIYA 63.17  

28 2020142 SABARJIT KUMAR RAY 63.17  

29 2020099 SURAJ PRASAD KUSHWAHA 63.17  

30 2020045 PAPPU  YADAV 62.67  

31 2020291 ROHIT KUMAR SAH 62.67  

Pass List of Open Quota



32 2020147 HEM NARAYAN SAH 62.67  

33 2020262 PANKAJ SAH KALWAR 62.50  

34 2020236 KRISHNANDAN  DAS 62.50  

35 2020093 AJAY KUMAR THAKUR 62.00  

36 2020212 RABINDRA KUMAR SAH 62.00  

37 2020071 SUNIL KUMAR MEHTA 62.00  

38 2020285 AVINASH KUMAR MANDAL 61.33  

39 2020178 AANAND KUMAR RAUT 60.83

40 2020092 ANGAJ  MUKHIYA 60.83  

41 2020169 DHAMU PRASAD CHAURASIYA 60.83  

42 2020242 BIBEK KUMAR KAPAR 60.17  

43 2020270 AMRENDRA KUMAR SAH 59.67  

44 2020229 RAJU  YADAV 59.67  

45 2020034 SUDHIR KUMAR PANDIT 59.67  

46 2020020 AVINASH KUMAR RAY 59.67  

47 2020282 SANJIT  KAPAIR 59.67  

48 2020156 SUMIT KUMAR PATEL 59.17

49 2020106 RAJAN KUMAR YADAV 59.17  

50 2020249 BHOLA KAPAR KEWAT 58.50  

51 2020094 RAM NANDAN THAKUR 58.50  

52 2020119 GAURI SHANKAR KAMAIT 57.83  

53 2020252 NISHA  KUMARI 57.33  

54 2020005 BISHANT  SAH 57.33  

55 2020241 RITIK  KARN 57.33  

56 2020089 NEETA  TAMANG 57.33  

57 2020101 KRISHNA KUMAR SAH 57.33  

58 2020148 SANJIB KUMAR RAM 56.83

59 2020091 SUSHMITA KUMARI THAKUR 56.17  

60 2020107 JYOTISH KUMAR PANDIT 56.17  

61 2020138 KUSHESHWAR  BHANDARY 56.17  

62 2020235 MANDIP KUMAR YADAV 56.17  

63 2020153 RAJESH  MAHATO 56.17  

64 2020219 NEHA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 56.17  

65 2020188 DHIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 56.17  

66 2020054 SHRISTI KUMARI SAH 55.67  

67 2020215 ROSHAN KUMAR SHAH 55.67  

68 2020073 SNEHA  GUPTA 55.00  

69 2020021 SNEHA KUMARI SAH 55.00  

70 2020104 RABI PRASAD PATEL 55.00  

71 2020060 RANJIT KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

72 2020132 NISHA KUMARI YADAV 54.50  

73 2020133 POOJA KUMARI SAH 54.50  

74 2020062 BIBEK  YADAV 53.83  

75 2020125 BIRENDRA  RAY 53.83  

76 2020105 DINDESH KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

77 2020090 KRISHN NANDAN THAKUR 53.83  

78 2020269 RAUSHAN KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

79 2020294 NIRAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 53.83  

80 2020047 DIPENDRA KUMAR KAMATI 53.83  



81 2020302 SUVAS  YADAV 53.33  

82 2020087 AADARSHA KUMAR YADAV 53.17  

83 2020056 CHANDRIKA KUMARI MAHATO 52.67  

84 2020224 CHYANTING KUMARI SINGH 52.67  

85 2020217 BIVEK KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

86 2020015 RAMAN KUMAR SAH 52.67  

87 2020158 SANJAY KUMAR MANDAL 52.67  

88 2020184 RAJESH KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

89 2020128 AASHRIT KUMARI YADAV 52.17  

90 2020247 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO 51.50  

91 2020216 NIRMAYA  SINGH 51.50  

92 2020293 SANJU KUMARI SAH 51.50  

93 2020287 SUREKHA KUMARI MAHATO 51.50  

94 2020174 PRIYANKA  SAH 51.00  

95 2020018 SHISHIR  NEPALI 51.00  

96 2020189 TEJ NARAYAN MANDAL 50.33  

97 2020204 RAKESH KUMAR SAH 49.67  

98 2020225 LAXMAN KUMAR MANDAL 49.17

99 2020274 MOHAN  SAH 49.17  

100 2020103 RUPESH KUMAR PATEL 49.17  

101 2020149 DEEPAK KUMAR MANDALKHATBE 49.17  

102 2020154 PASHUPATI  YADAV 49.17  

103 2020181 RAJAN KUMAR RAY 49.17  

104 2020127 ARJUN RAM CHAMAR 48.67  

105 2020199 AASHIK  MANDAL 48.50  

106 2020246 AASHIK KUMAR SAH 48.00  

107 2020275 RAHUL KUMAR MAHATO 48.00  

108 2020164 DHIRAJ KUMAR MANDAL 48.00  

109 2020168 RABI KUMAR DAS 47.50  

110 2020173 LAL MOHAN KUMAR DAS 46.83  

111 2020121 RAKESH  SAH 46.83  

112 2020012 SONU KUMAR MAHARA 46.83  

113 2020160 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 46.83  

114 2020267 KAMLESH  BAITHA 45.67  

115 2020185 KRISHNA KUMAR RAJAK 45.67  

116 2020066 RAJESH KUMAR RAUT 45.00  

117 2020263 ASMITA KUMARI YADAV 45.00  

118 2020288 PRADIP KUMAR SINGH 44.50  

119 2020240 RUPESH KUMAR ISAR 44.50  

120 2020295 KRISHNA KUMAR YADAV 44.50  

121 2020276 SUSMITA KUMARI YADAV 43.83  

122 2020196 DIPESH PRASAD SINGH 43.83  

123 2020051 MAHESH KUMAR KAMAIT 43.83  

124 2020290 KIRAN KUMARI SAH 43.33  

125 2020191 DIPESH KUMAR DAS 42.17  

126 2020187 NABIN KUMAR YADAV 42.17  

127 2020296 RAMJI  BAITHA 41.50  

128 2020186 RABINDRA KUMAR SAH 41.00  

129 2020052 RESHMA  KUMARI 40.83  



130 2020281 RAM SANEHI MANDALKHATBE 40.33  

131 2020254 GULSHAN PRASAD YADAV 39.83  

132 2020268 BISHESWAR KUMAR MANDAL 39.17  

133 2020040 DEVYANI KUMARI YADAV 38.67  

134 2020280 MUKESH KUMAR MAHATO 38.00  

135 2020180 RAJABABU KUMAR MAHATO 35.67  

136 2020228 SUJIT THAKUR LOHAR 31.50  

137 2020237 BINITA  LAMA 27.00  

138 2020029 MUKESH KUMAR RAM 25.67  

139 2020299 JANARDAN  YADAV 22.17  



FACULTY: ENGINEERING

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090115 GAURAV KUMAR MAHATO 87.17 NEELARJUN EDUCATION CONSORTIUM, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

2 2090016 KAMLESH KUMAR YADAV 81.83
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, 

DHANUSHA
 

3 2090005 AASHISH KUMAR MANDAL 81.33 NEELARJUN EDUCATION CONSORTIUM, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

4 2090109 DEEPAK KUMAR MANDAL 81.33 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

5 2090122 KRISHAN  YADAV 81.33
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, 

DHANUSHA
 

6 2090092 PUSHPA  KUMARI 80.17 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA

7 2090034 RAHUL  PRASAD 79.00 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

8 2090012 GANDHI  PATEL 78.33
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, 

DHANUSHA

9 2090015 SUJIT KUMAR SAH 78.33 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

10 2090036 KABIRAJ  KUSHWAHA 76.00 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

11 2090091 NAGENDRA  DAS 75.50 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

12 2090159 SHIV NANDAN YADAV 74.83 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI  

13 2090114 BISHNU  MAHARA 72.00
MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, 

DHANUSHA
 

14 2090066 VIJAY  SHARMA 71.33 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

15 2090072 PAPPU  DAS 70.83 NEELARJUN EDUCATION CONSORTIUM, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

16 2090042 SHAILENDRA KUMAR PATEL 70.83 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

17 2090081 BIBHA KUMARI YADAV 70.17 NEELARJUN EDUCATION CONSORTIUM, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA  

18 2090088 RAJU KUMAR SINGH 70.17 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

19 2090037 ISHA  THAKUR 69.67 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

20 2090155 GUDU THAKUR LOHAR 69.00 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090025 PUSHPA  KUMARI 59.67 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SABAILA, DHANUSHA  

2 2090051 SHIVAM  SINGH 56.17 JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI

3 2090125 GIRIJA KUMARI MANDAL 46.33 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SABAILA, DHANUSHA  

4 2090055 ASMITA KUMARI MANDAL 45.00 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090085 AANAND  PASWAN 63.83 JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

2 2090152 UDAY SASHANKAR BISHWAKARMA 63.17 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090089 DEEPA  PASWAN 50.33 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

                             COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING                         

                             OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS                         

MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE
JANAKPURDHAM, DHANUSHA

 CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP ENTRANCE RESULT (2079)

 PROGRAM: COMPUTER

Main Candidates of Open Quota

Main Candidates of Aadibasi/Janjati Quota

Main Candidates of Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Dalit Female Quota

Main Candidates of Other Female Quota



1 2090020 PUSHPA  KUMARI 67.83 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI  

2 2090060 SARASWATI KUMARI KUSHWAHA 66.67 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI  

3 2090120 BABITA KUMARI MAHATO 65.50 JANTA SECONDARY SCHOOL, TINKONI, SIRAHA  

4 2090044 RINA KUMARI YADAV 65.50 HANUMAN NAGAR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, KANKALANI, SAPTARI

5 2090131 SHYAM KUMARI YADAV 65.50 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SABAILA, DHANUSHA  

6 2090128 KHUSHBU  SAH 64.33 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI  

7 2090121 NIKI KUMARI MANDAL 62.00 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

8 2090095 PRIYANKA KUMARI MAJHI 59.67 JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090145 AFROJ  ANSARI 64.33 JANATA SECONDARY SCHOOL, MADAI UGREEPATTI, MAHOTTARI  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090139 MANOJ  DAS 62.00 JALDHAR KAMALDEV MODEL SECONDARY SCHOOL, SARLAHI  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090087 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV 69.00 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI  

1 2090014 TRIDEV  ADHIKARI 69.00 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI  

1 2090047 JITENDRA  MAHATO 68.50 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SABAILA, DHANUSHA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090064 BISHAL KUMAR BAITHA 59.17  

2 2090137 RANJIT MANDAL KHATBE 58.50  

3 2090004 RUPESH KUMAR DAS 58.50  

4 2090035 KRISHNA KUMAR MOCH 58.00

5 2090094 RABIN  PASMAN 49.17

6 2090134 SONU KUMAR MAHARA 49.17

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090063 AARTI KUMARI YADAV 51.50

2 2090069 ASMITA KUMARI SINGH 51.00

3 2090003 SRIJANA KUMARI MAHATO 46.83  

4 2090007 RANJITA  KUMARI 44.50  

5 2090009 KAJAL KUMARI YADAV 43.33  

6 2090144 MANISHA KUMARI SHARMA 38.67

7 2090002 POONAM  YADAV 55.00  

8 2090116 ARCHANA KUMARI YADAV 46.83

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090158 FAIJAN  REZA 62.00

2 2090135 AASHIF  RAIN 61.33

3 2090059 MD SAFRE ALAM 49.83  

4 2090113 SAMSAD  DEVAN 46.83  

5 2090024 ASMULLAH  ANSARI 41.50

Main Candidates of Muslim Quota

Main Candidates of Madheshi Dalit Quota

Main Candidates of Other Madheshi Quota

Pass List of of Dalit Quota

Pass list of Other Female Quota

Pass List of Muslim Quota



6 2090062 MD MOKTAR RAIN 59.67  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090064 BISHAL KUMAR BAITHA 59.17  

2 2090137 RANJIT MANDAL KHATBE 58.50  

3 2090004 RUPESH KUMAR DAS 58.50  

4 2090035 KRISHNA KUMAR MOCH 58.00

5 2090094 RABIN  PASMAN 49.17

6 2090134 SONU KUMAR MAHARA 49.17

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090064 BISHAL KUMAR BAITHA 59.17  

2 2090137 RANJIT MANDAL KHATBE 58.50  

3 2090004 RUPESH KUMAR DAS 58.50  

4 2090035 KRISHNA KUMAR MOCH 58.00

5 2090094 RABIN  PASMAN 49.17

6 2090134 SONU KUMAR MAHARA 49.17

7 2090158 FAIJAN  REZA 62.00

8 2090135 AASHIF  RAIN 61.33

9 2090059 MD SAFRE ALAM 49.83  

10 2090113 SAMSAD  DEVAN 46.83  

11 2090024 ASMULLAH  ANSARI 41.50

12 2090063 AARTI KUMARI YADAV 51.50

13 2090069 ASMITA KUMARI SINGH 51.00

14 2090003 SRIJANA KUMARI MAHATO 46.83  

15 2090007 RANJITA  KUMARI 44.50  

16 2090009 KAJAL KUMARI YADAV 43.33  

17 2090144 MANISHA KUMARI SHARMA 38.67

18 2090045 BHARAT  SAH 66.17

19 2090010 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV 66.17  

20 2090039 SURAJ PRASAD CHAUDHARY 66.17  

21 2090052 BINOD  SAHANI 65.00  

22 2090132 NAGENDRA  YADAV 63.17  

23 2090043 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH 62.50

24 2090133 JITENDRA  THAKUR 62.00  

25 2090050 KAMRENDRA PRASAD SAHANI 61.50  

26 2090026 RISHAV KUMAR SAH 60.83  

27 2090097 SANTOSH  MANDAL 60.83

28 2090083 SAJAN SAH TURHA 60.33  

29 2090011 RAUSHAN PRASAD SAH 59.67  

30 2090008 KHELAWAN PRASAD YADAV 59.17  

31 2090018 MDSHAHID  DIWAN 59.17

32 2090017 RUEPSH  CHAUDHARY 57.33  

33 2090107 BISHAL KUMAR CHAURASIYA 56.17  

34 2090071 PRAMANAN PRASAD YADAV 55.67

35 2090102 SUMIT KUMAR MAHATO 55.67

36 2090077 BIIKRAM KUMAR MAHATO 55.00  

37 2090079 NABIN  MUKHIYA 55.00

38 2090151 SATWIK  SAH 55.00

39 2090106 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

40 2090070 SITESH  THAKUR 53.83  

41 2090001 KRISHNA KUMAR SAH 53.33

42 2090157 NIRANJAN KUMAR MAHATONUNIYA 52.67  

43 2090048 KRISHNA KUMAR RAY 52.17

44 2090156 LOVE  THAKUR 52.17

45 2090154 RAHUL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 52.17

Pass List of Other Madheshi Quota

Pass List of Madheshi Dalit Quota



46 2090067 SHOSHIL KUMAR YADAV 51.00  

47 2090148 BIPIN KUMAR MAHATO 50.33  

48 2090111 CHANDAN KUMAR SINGH 50.33  

49 2090053 KRISHNA  JHA 50.33  

50 2090049 RAJIV  PANDIT 50.33

51 2090146 SAMIN KUMAR YADAV 50.33

52 2090046 ANIL  THAKUR 49.83  

53 2090147 RAJAN KUMAR JHA 49.83  

54 2090118 PARAS KUMAR MANDAL 49.17  

55 2090123 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO 49.17  

56 2090022 DIPESH KUMAR SAH 47.50

57 2090140 AMIT KUMAR MANDAL 46.83  

58 2090103 CHANDAN KUMAR SAHANI 46.83  

59 2090142 RAJESH KUMAR SAHANI 45.67

60 2090074 RAMNARAYAN  YADAV 45.67  

61 2090029 AKSHAY KUMAR GUPTA 45.00  

62 2090057 BALRAM  JHA 44.50

63 2090099 BISHAL  SHARMA 44.50  

64 2090090 UMASHANKAR  PATEL 43.33  

65 2090130 RAM PRAKASH YADAV 42.17

66 2090143 SANTOSH KUMAR MANDAL 41.50

67 2090104 PRASHANT KUMAR THAKUR 40.33  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2090064 BISHAL KUMAR BAITHA 59.17  

2 2090137 RANJIT MANDAL KHATBE 58.50  

3 2090004 RUPESH KUMAR DAS 58.50  

4 2090035 KRISHNA KUMAR MOCH 58.00

5 2090094 RABIN  PASMAN 49.17

6 2090134 SONU KUMAR MAHARA 49.17

7 2090158 FAIJAN  REZA 62.00

8 2090135 AASHIF  RAIN 61.33

9 2090059 MD SAFRE ALAM 49.83  

10 2090113 SAMSAD  DEVAN 46.83  

11 2090024 ASMULLAH  ANSARI 41.50

12 2090063 AARTI KUMARI YADAV 51.50

13 2090069 ASMITA KUMARI SINGH 51.00

14 2090003 SRIJANA KUMARI MAHATO 46.83  

15 2090007 RANJITA  KUMARI 44.50  

16 2090009 KAJAL KUMARI YADAV 43.33  

17 2090144 MANISHA KUMARI SHARMA 38.67

18 2090045 BHARAT  SAH 66.17

19 2090010 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV 66.17  

20 2090039 SURAJ PRASAD CHAUDHARY 66.17  

21 2090052 BINOD  SAHANI 65.00  

22 2090132 NAGENDRA  YADAV 63.17  

23 2090043 ROSHAN KUMAR SAH 62.50

24 2090133 JITENDRA  THAKUR 62.00  

25 2090050 KAMRENDRA PRASAD SAHANI 61.50  

26 2090026 RISHAV KUMAR SAH 60.83  

27 2090097 SANTOSH  MANDAL 60.83

28 2090083 SAJAN SAH TURHA 60.33  

29 2090011 RAUSHAN PRASAD SAH 59.67  

Pass List of Open Quota



30 2090008 KHELAWAN PRASAD YADAV 59.17  

31 2090018 MDSHAHID  DIWAN 59.17

32 2090017 RUEPSH  CHAUDHARY 57.33  

33 2090107 BISHAL KUMAR CHAURASIYA 56.17  

34 2090071 PRAMANAN PRASAD YADAV 55.67

35 2090102 SUMIT KUMAR MAHATO 55.67

36 2090077 BIIKRAM KUMAR MAHATO 55.00  

37 2090079 NABIN  MUKHIYA 55.00

38 2090151 SATWIK  SAH 55.00

39 2090106 RAHUL KUMAR YADAV 53.83  

40 2090070 SITESH  THAKUR 53.83  

41 2090001 KRISHNA KUMAR SAH 53.33

42 2090157 NIRANJAN KUMAR MAHATONUNIYA 52.67  

43 2090048 KRISHNA KUMAR RAY 52.17

44 2090156 LOVE  THAKUR 52.17

45 2090154 RAHUL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 52.17

46 2090067 SHOSHIL KUMAR YADAV 51.00  

47 2090148 BIPIN KUMAR MAHATO 50.33  

48 2090111 CHANDAN KUMAR SINGH 50.33  

49 2090053 KRISHNA  JHA 50.33  

50 2090049 RAJIV  PANDIT 50.33

51 2090146 SAMIN KUMAR YADAV 50.33

52 2090046 ANIL  THAKUR 49.83  

53 2090147 RAJAN KUMAR JHA 49.83  

54 2090118 PARAS KUMAR MANDAL 49.17  

55 2090123 SANTOSH KUMAR MAHATO 49.17  

56 2090022 DIPESH KUMAR SAH 47.50

57 2090140 AMIT KUMAR MANDAL 46.83  

58 2090103 CHANDAN KUMAR SAHANI 46.83  

59 2090142 RAJESH KUMAR SAHANI 45.67

60 2090074 RAMNARAYAN  YADAV 45.67  

61 2090029 AKSHAY KUMAR GUPTA 45.00  

62 2090057 BALRAM  JHA 44.50

63 2090099 BISHAL  SHARMA 44.50  

64 2090090 UMASHANKAR  PATEL 43.33  

65 2090130 RAM PRAKASH YADAV 42.17

66 2090143 SANTOSH KUMAR MANDAL 41.50

67 2090104 PRASHANT KUMAR THAKUR 40.33  

68 2090062 MD MOKTAR RAIN 59.67  

69 2090002 POONAM  YADAV 55.00  

70 2090116 ARCHANA KUMARI YADAV 46.83

71 2090124 RUPAK KUMAR KUSHWAHA 66.67  

72 2090038 YUGRAJ KUMAR CHAUDHARY 65.50  

73 2090100 DEEPAK  SAH 58.50  

74 2090033 DIVYA  SAH 54.50  

75 2090150 AKASH KUMAR SAH 48.50

76 2090075 KUNDAN KUMAR SAH 47.33

77 2090086 RAJABABU  PATEL 39.83  

78 2090098 DHIRAJ KUMAR THAKUR 39.17  

79 2090119 BIJAY  MANDAL 38.00

80 2090073 RABILAL  KHANG 36.33  



 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

 Program: ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtainded 

Marks

Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2100003 DHARMDEV  MANDAL 80.17 Kankali Secondary School, Gujara, Rautahat  

2 2100017 RAJARAM  YADAV 77.17

 B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 

Dhanusha  

3 2100074 UDITYA KUMAR SAH 76.00

Public Bindeshowri Secondary School, 

Rajbiraj, Saptari  

4 2100002 JAY KUMAR MANDAL 74.33

 Nepal Technical Institute, Janakpur, 

Dhanusha  

5 2100004 ABHISEK  YADAV 71.33 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

6 2100057 SHISHU KUMARI JHA 70.17

 B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 

Dhanusha  

7 2100040 BIBEK KUMAR SAH 69.00  Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

8 2100033 DARSHAN KUMAR RAY 69.00 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

9 2100058 LALIT KUMAR PANDIT 69.00

B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 

Dhanusha  

10 2100054 DIPAK PRASAD YADAV 67.83

 B.P. Memorial Polytechnic Institute, Sapahi, 

Dhanusha  

11 2100011 ALLADIN  ANSARI 67.33 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

12 2100065 LALIT KUMAR SAH 66.67

Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 

College, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

13 2100026 RANJIT KUMAR YADAV 66.67 Kankali Secondary School, Gujara, Rautahat  

14 2100064 SUDHIR KUMAR PANDIT 66.17

 Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 

College, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

15 2100018 PRAVASH KUMAR MAHATO 65.50

 Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 

College, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

16 2100025 PRIYANSHU RAJ SHRIWASTAV 65.50 Prasauni Polytechnic Institute, Prasauni, Bara  

1 2100030 ABHIRAM  SAH 64.33  

2 2100068 RAJENDRA KUMAR SAHANI 63.17  

3 2100052 PRABHAKAR PRASAD MAHATO 62.67  

4 2100056 CHANDAN  SAH 57.83  

5 2100019 BIBEK SAH KANU 57.33  

6 2100037 BINAY KUMAR RAM 56.17  

7 2100061 NIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

                             COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING                         

                             OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS                         

MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE
Janakpurdham, Dhanusha

                          CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP  ENTRANCE EXAMINATION RESULT (2079)

OPEN QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

OPEN QUOTA PASS LIST



8 2100071 KISHAN KUMAR GOIT 54.50  

9 2100041 SHIV KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

10 2100035 SUDHIR KUMAR MAHATO 51.50  

11 2100013 BINOD KUMAR SAH 50.33  

12 2100063 MAHADEB KUMAR MANDAL 50.33

13 2100036 AANAND MOHAN YADAV 49.17  

14 2100050 REYAJUDIN  MANSUR 48.00  

15 2100006 ANIL KUMARTHAKUR BARAHI 47.50  

16 2100001 DHIRAJ PRASAD KUSHWAHA 46.83  

17 2100045 AMAN KUMAR MAHATO 46.83  

18 2100031 AKALESH  JAYSWAL 45.67  

19 2100010 RAKESH  SAH 45.67  

20 2100015 LAXMAN KUMAR SAH 43.33  

21 2100028 MAHESH KUMAR SAH 42.17  

22 2100029 DHIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 41.00  

23 2100059 PRAMOD KUMAR MANDAL 41.00  

24 2100073 KAILASH KUMAR THAKUR 39.83  

25 2100049 RAMESH  YADAV 39.17  

1 2100047 SAKINA  ANSARI 62.67

 Nepal Technical Institute, Janakpur, 

Dhanusha  

1 2100048 ROHAN PRASAD RAJAK 64.33

Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 

College, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

2 2100042 PRASHANT KUMAR MAHARA 55.00

 Public Bindeshowri Secondary School, 

Rajbiraj, Saptari  

3 2100020 DIPAK KUMAR RAM 49.83 Shree Secondary School, Dumariya, Rautahat  

4 2100069 SUSHIL KUMAR DAS 48.67 Prasauni Polytechnic Institute, Prasauni, Bara  

1 2100001 DHIRAJ PRASAD KUSHWAHA 46.83  

1 2100055 RAMANRETI NARAYAN CHAUDHARY 51.50 Kankali Secondary School, Gujara, Rautahat  

2 2100051 BIKKI KUMAR MANDAL 38.67 Shree Secondary School, Dumariya, Rautahat  

AADIWASI JANJATI QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

OTHER FEMALE MAIN CANDIDATE

DALIT QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

DALIT QUOTA PASS LIST



1 2100070 RAHUL KUMAR SAH 62.00 Nepal Technical Institute, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

2 2100014 GUDU PRASAD CHAURASIYA 60.33

Public Bindeshowri Secondary School, 

Rajbiraj, Saptari  

3 2100009 PRITHVI  YADAV 59.67 Nepal Technical Institute, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

4 2100007 LAKHAN  CHAUHAN 58.50 Prasauni Polytechnic Institute, Prasauni, Bara  

5 2100060 RAJU  YADAV 58.50

Public Bindeshowri Secondary School, 

Rajbiraj, Saptari

1 2100001 DHIRAJ PRASAD KUSHWAHA 46.83  

2 2100056 CHANDAN  SAH 57.83  

3 2100019 BIBEK SAH KANU 57.33  

4 2100061 NIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

5 2100013 BINOD KUMAR SAH 50.33  

6 2100036 AANAND MOHAN YADAV 49.17  

7 2100050 REYAJUDIN  MANSUR 48.00  

8 2100006 ANIL KUMARTHAKUR BARAHI 47.50  

9 2100045 AMAN KUMAR MAHATO 46.83  

10 2100031 AKALESH  JAYSWAL 45.67  

11 2100010 RAKESH  SAH 45.67  

12 2100015 LAXMAN KUMAR SAH 43.33  

13 2100028 MAHESH KUMAR SAH 42.17  

14 2100029 DHIRAJ KUMAR YADAV 41.00  

15 2100059 PRAMOD KUMAR MANDAL 41.00  

1 2100053 KAMLESH  DAS 48.00 Shree Secondary School, Dumariya, Rautahat  

1 2100001 DHIRAJ PRASAD KUSHWAHA 46.83  

1 2100012 AKENDRA  KUNWAR 51.50 Prasauni Polytechnic Institute, Prasauni, Bara  

OTHER MADHESHI QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

OTHER MADHESHI QUOTA PASS LIST

MADHESHI DALIT QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

MADHESHI DALIT QUOTA PASS LIST

PICHADIYEKO KSHETRA QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

APANG QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE



1 2100024 HIMANSHU RAJ SHRIWASTAV 44.50 Shree Secondary School, Dumariya, Rautahat  

1 2100043 MD FAIZAN AHAMAD 52.67 Kankali Secondary School, Gujara, Rautahat  

MUSLIM QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE



 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

S.N. Permission No. Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2110005 KAMLESH  THAKUR 67.33

 Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 

College, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

2 2110010 BIRENDRA KUMAR MANDAL 63.67

Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 

College, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

3 2110003 JAGADISH MAHATO DHANUK 60.83 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

4 2110001 PURSHOTAM KUMAR SAH 60.83 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

9 2110008 KUNJBIHARI  PATEL 51.50  
10 2110009 ANIL  CHAUHAN 50.33  
11 2110012 RANJAN KUMAR KUSHWAHA 47.33  
12 2110006 MUKESH KUMAR PANDIT 39.83  

8 2110011 JAY KUMAR MAHARA 51.50

Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 

College, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

5 2110007 SUSHIL KUMAR SAH 59.67 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

6 2110002 RAJAN KUMAR THAKUR 55.00

Madhyamanchal Regional Engineering 

College, Janakpur, Dhanusha  

7 2110004 NANDESHWAR BHAGAT MALI 52.67 Birgunj Institute of Technology, Birgunj, Parsa  

9 2110009 ANIL  CHAUHAN 50.33  
10 2110012 RANJAN KUMAR KUSHWAHA 47.33  
11 2110006 MUKESH KUMAR PANDIT 39.83  

Program : Diploma in Electrical and Electronics

                             COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING                         

                             OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS                         

MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE

                            CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP ENTRANCE EXAMINATION RESULT (2079)
Janakpurdham, Dhanusha

OPEN QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

OPEN QUOTA PASS LIST

DALIT QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

OTHER MADHESHI QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

OTHER MADHESHI QUOTA PASS LIST



Program : Diploma IN Geomatics

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2150079 AJIT KUMAR SAH 83.00  Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari  

2 2150049 PRADIP RAY YADAV 80.17 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari  

3 2150013 SATISH KUMAR YADAV 79.00 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari  

4 2150017 JYOTI  MAHATO 74.83 Nirmal Lama Polytechnic Institute, Mahottari  

5 2150033 ANIL KUMAR MAHATO 74.33 Deurali Secondary School, Bardibas, Mahottari  

6 2150041 PARAS KUMAR YADAV 73.67

Chakra Janata Shahid Ganga Secondary School, 

Barahathawa, Sarlahi  

7 2150048 CHAMELI KUMARI MAHATO 72.50

Chakra Janata Shahid Ganga Secondary School, 

Barahathawa, Sarlahi  

8 2150016 RAM KISHOR BAITHA 72.50 Deurali Secondary School, Bardibas, Mahottari  

9 2150084 RAVI KUMAR SAH 72.50 Deurali Secondary School, Bardibas, Mahottari  

10 2150043 BIBEK  YADAV 71.33

 Jay Gobinda Sah Polytechnic Institute, Golbazar, 

Siraha  

11 2150065 SANJAY KUMAR MEHTA 71.33

Chakra Janata Shahid Ganga Secondary School, 

Barahathawa, Sarlahi  

12 2150050 SHIV  SINGH 71.33

Jay Gobinda Sah Polytechnic Institute, Golbazar, 

Siraha  

13 2150070 RUKESH KUMAR YADAV 70.17  Deurali Secondary School, Bardibas, Mahottari  

14 2150024 AAKRITI  ADHIKARI 69.67

Martyr Ram Briksha Yadav Technical Academy, 

Gaushala, Mahottari  

15 2150067 RABI KUMAR THAKUR 69.00 Maulapur Polytechnic Institute, Rautahat  

16 2150059 SUNIL KUMAR GUPTA 68.50 Maulapur Polytechnic Institute, Rautahat  

1 2150039 SUNITA KUMARI PAL 67.33 Maulapur Polytechnic Institute, Rautahat  

2 2150058 SIRJANA  KUMARI 65.50 Rajbiraj Polytechnic Institute, Rajbiraj, Saptari  

3 2150057 RABINA  KUSHWAHA 63.17 Maulapur Polytechnic Institute, Rautahat  

4 2150028 ERIKA  CHAUDHARY 62.00

Jay Gobinda Sah Polytechnic Institute, Golbazar, 

Siraha  

1 2150052 SUJITA KUMARI MAHARA 62.00

Jay Gobinda Sah Polytechnic Institute, Golbazar, 

Siraha  

OTHER FEMALE MAIN CANDIDATE

DALIT FEMALE MAIN CANDIDATE

OPEN QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

                             COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING                         

                             OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS                         

MADHESH PROVINCE OFFICE
Janakpurdham, Dhanusha

                            CLASSIFIED SCHOLARSHIP ENTRANCE EXAMINATION RESULT (2079)



1 2150051 MANIKA KUMARI MOCHI 57.33  Rajbiraj Polytechnic Institute, Rajbiraj, Saptari  

2 2150089 BAIJNATH DAS TATMA 57.33 Rajbiraj Polytechnic Institute, Rajbiraj, Saptari  

3 2150015 BIJAY KUMAR RAJAK 48.00

Hanuman Nagar Polytechnic Institute, Kankalani, 

Saptari  

1 2150040 AASHISH  DAHA 65.50

 Martyr Ram Briksha Yadav Technical Academy, 

Gaushala, Mahottari  

2 2150081 AMIT KUMAR MANDAL 62.00 Rajbiraj Polytechnic Institute, Rajbiraj, Saptari  

3 2150069 ROHIT KUMAR MANDAL 58.50

 Hanuman Nagar Polytechnic Institute, Kankalani, 

Saptari  

2 2150088 RAJENDRA  BOHORA 38.17

Martyr Ram Briksha Yadav Technical 

Academy, Gaushala, Mahottari  

1 2150032 ANDESH KUMAR YADAV 66.67

Chakra Janata Shahid Ganga Secondary School, 

Barahathawa, Sarlahi  

2 2150074 DIPAK KUMAR SAH 63.83

Hanuman Nagar Polytechnic Institute, Kankalani, 

Saptari  

3 2150023 NITESH KUMAR YADAV 63.17

Martyr Ram Briksha Yadav Technical 

Academy, Gaushala, Mahottari  

1 2150062 R A N  CHAUDHARY 43.33

 Hanuman Nagar Polytechnic Institute, Kankalani, 

Saptari  

33 2150044 SUJIT  YADAV 67.83  

34 2150025 PANKAJ  YADAV 63.17  

35 2150012 SHIVAM KUMAR KARN 63.17  

36 2150042 ADHIRAJ PRASAD RAUT 62.00  

37 2150060 RONISH  ADHIKARI 62.00  

38 2150034 SACHIN  YADAV 60.83  

39 2150045 ROSHAN SAH SONAR 59.17  

40 2150036 SUDHIR  YADAV 59.17  

41 2150029 KALAPANA KUMARI YADAV 58.00  

42 2150077 SANJAY KUMAR YADAV 58.00  

43 2150064 DIPAK RAJ SINGH 57.83  

44 2150020 PRATIMA KUMARI YADAV 57.33  

45 2150066 NISHA  CHAUDHARY 57.33  

46 2150003 BASDEV  SAH 56.17  

DALIT QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

AADIWASI JANJATI MAIN CANDIDATE

KHAS ARYA MAIN CANDIDATE

OTHER MADHESHI MAIN CANDIDATE

THARU QUOTA MAIN CANDIDATE

OPEN QUOTA PASS LIST



47 2150091 NIKESH  YADAV 55.50  

48 2150090 RUP KUMARI YADAV 55.00  

49 2150035 SANJIT KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

50 2150054 BINAY KUMAR SAH 53.83  

51 2150087 ROHIT  YADAV 53.83  

52 2150092 SHANI KUMAR SAH 53.83  

53 2150055 ABINESH DAS TATMA 53.83  

54 2150047 ANDESH  MANDAL 52.67  

55 2150082 RADHA KUMARI SAH 52.67  

56 2150063 MITHLESH KUMAR YADAV 52.67  

57 2150046 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 51.50  

58 2150008 BIJAY KUMAR MAHATO 50.83  

59 2150031 AARAYA  YADAV 49.17  

60 2150076 NAND KUMAR MANDALDHANUK 49.17  

61 2150072 BIPIN KUMAR RAY 48.50  

62 2150061 ABISHEKH KUMAR MANDAL 48.00  

63 2150075 SATISH  YADAV 48.00  

64 2150073 CHANDANI KUMARI YADAV 47.50  

65 2150014 BHUPENDRA  MANDAL 47.33  

66 2150071 BABI  KUMARI 46.83  

67 2150002 PRITI KUMARI SAH 46.33  

68 2150018 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 46.17  

69 2150083 SURYA PRAKASH YADAV 45.67  

33 2150029 KALAPANA KUMARI YADAV 58.00  

34 2150020 PRATIMA KUMARI YADAV 57.33  

35 2150066 NISHA  CHAUDHARY 57.33  

36 2150090 RUP KUMARI YADAV 55.00  

37 2150082 RADHA KUMARI SAH 52.67  

38 2150073 CHANDANI KUMARI YADAV 47.50  

39 2150071 BABI  KUMARI 46.83  

OTHER FEMALE PASS LIST



40 2150002 PRITI KUMARI SAH 46.33  

33 2150014 BHUPENDRA  MANDAL 47.33  

33 2150066 NISHA  CHAUDHARY 57.33  

34 2150047 ANDESH  MANDAL 52.67  

35 2150076 NAND KUMAR MANDALDHANUK 49.17  

36 2150061 ABISHEKH KUMAR MANDAL 48.00  

37 2150071 BABI  KUMARI 46.83  

33 2150025 PANKAJ  YADAV 63.17  

34 2150012 SHIVAM KUMAR KARN 63.17  

35 2150042 ADHIRAJ PRASAD RAUT 62.00  

36 2150060 RONISH  ADHIKARI 62.00  

37 2150034 SACHIN  YADAV 60.83  

38 2150045 ROSHAN SAH SONAR 59.17  

39 2150029 KALAPANA KUMARI YADAV 58.00  

40 2150064 DIPAK RAJ SINGH 57.83  

41 2150020 PRATIMA KUMARI YADAV 57.33  

42 2150003 BASDEV  SAH 56.17  

43 2150091 NIKESH  YADAV 55.50  

44 2150090 RUP KUMARI YADAV 55.00  

45 2150035 SANJIT KUMAR YADAV 55.00  

46 2150054 BINAY KUMAR SAH 53.83  

47 2150087 ROHIT  YADAV 53.83  

48 2150092 SHANI KUMAR SAH 53.83  

49 2150047 ANDESH  MANDAL 52.67  

50 2150082 RADHA KUMARI SAH 52.67  

51 2150046 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 51.50  

52 2150008 BIJAY KUMAR MAHATO 50.83  

53 2150031 AARAYA  YADAV 49.17  

OTHER MADHESHI PASS LIST

DALIT PASS LIST

AADIWASI JANJATI PASS LIST



54 2150072 BIPIN KUMAR RAY 48.50  

55 2150061 ABISHEKH KUMAR MANDAL 48.00  

56 2150075 SATISH  YADAV 48.00  

57 2150073 CHANDANI KUMARI YADAV 47.50  

58 2150014 BHUPENDRA  MANDAL 47.33  

59 2150002 PRITI KUMARI SAH 46.33  

60 2150018 GAUTAM KUMAR MANDAL 46.17  



Program: Information Technology

 Level: DIPLOMA/PCL  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institute Remarks

1 2170003 YUBRAJ KUMAR YADAV
77.17

Chandranagar Polytechnic Institute, Chandranagar, Sarlahi  

2 2170010 MASTKIM  GADI
67.83

Jay Kishan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahare, Rautahat  

3 2170004 SUMIT  SAPHI
67.83

Chandranagar Polytechnic Institute, Chandranagar, Sarlahi  

4 2170009 SANU KUMAR KAMKAR
67.33

Jay Kishan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahare, Rautahat  

1 2170011 MANITA  YADAV
63.83

Jay Kishan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahare, Rautahat  

1 2170005 RAMPUJAN  PASWAN
55.00

Jay Kishan Polytechnic Institute, Dharahare, Rautahat  

1 2170013 SONAM  SINGH
51.50

Chandranagar Polytechnic Institute, Chandranagar, Sarlahi  

1 2170016 NANDLAL SAH SHUDI
64.33

Chandranagar Polytechnic Institute, Chandranagar, Sarlahi  

1 2170012 NIRAJAN KUMAR THAKUR
61.50

 

2 2170015 ALKA  YADAV
53.33

 

3 2170007 RATAN PRAKASH SAH
51.00

 

4 2170002 ARAJUN KUMAR DAS
50.33

 

5 2170014 SATRUDHAN  DAS
50.33

 

6 2170008 PUJA KUMARI PANDIT
48.00

 

7 2170006 RAUNAK KUMAR RAJAK
46.83

 

1 2170015 ALKA  YADAV
53.33

 

Other Madheshi Quota Main Candidates

                             COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING                         
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Aadiwasi Janjati Quota Main Candidates

Open Quota Pass Candidates

Other Female Pass Candidates



2 2170008 PUJA KUMARI PANDIT
48.00

 

1 2170002 ARAJUN KUMAR DAS
50.33

 

2 2170014 SATRUDHAN  DAS
50.33

 

3 2170006 RAUNAK KUMAR RAJAK
46.83

 

1 2170012 NIRAJAN KUMAR THAKUR
61.50

 

2 2170015 ALKA  YADAV
53.33

 

3 2170007 RATAN PRAKASH SAH
51.00

 

4 2170008 PUJA KUMARI PANDIT
48.00

 

5 2170006 RAUNAK KUMAR RAJAK
46.83

 

Dalit Quota Pass Candidates

Aadiwasi Janjati Quota Pass Candidates

Other Madheshi Quota Pass Candidates

























FACULTY: ENGINEERING

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2180001 HOMENDRA KUMAR DAS 71.83 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

2 2180011 SUDIP KUMAR RAUT 67.17 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

3 2180010 NIRAJ KUMAR THAKUR 66.00 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA  

4 2180004 JITENDRA  RAY 57.83 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2180014 SHAILESH  MAHATO 48.50 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2180005 MD TOUFIK HUSSAIN 55.50 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2180007 MANOJ PRASAD MANDAL 50.83 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

2 2180013 KUSH KUMAR YADAV 47.33 LAHAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL, LAHAN, SIRAHA  

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2180003 DIPESH  PATEL 46.17  

2 2180012 AMRESH KUMAR YADAV 45.00  

3 2180002 RABINDRDA  PATEL 41.50

S.N.
Permission 

No.
Student Name

Total 

Obtained 

Marks

Allocated Institutes Remarks

1 2180003 DIPESH  PATEL 46.17  

2 2180012 AMRESH KUMAR YADAV 45.00  

3 2180002 RABINDRDA  PATEL 41.50

4 2180009 ABISHEK KUMAR CHAUDHARY 43.83  

5 2180008 ARJUN KUMAR MUKHIYA 42.67  
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